Limit switch box SRBC
538663811 |  | 06.02.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/02
538663811 |  | 06.02.2026
Limit switch box SRBC
Characteristics
At a glance
Limit switch boxes SRBC are used for electrical feedback and control of the position of process valves actuated using pneumatic quarter turn actuators. They can be

538663811 |  | 06.02.2026
Limit switch box SRBC
Type code
001 Series
SRBC Limit switch box SRBC
002 Design
C Limit switch boxes
003 Mechanical interface
A3 Mounting adapter, hole pattern 30 x 80 mm, shaft height 20
mm
A4 Flexible mounting adapter to standard VDI/VDE 3845
A5 EN ISO 5211 / F05
004 Display type
YR Position indicator yellow/red
005 Measuring range
90 0 ... 90°
006 Sensor principle
MW Floating contact, changeover contact
N Proximity sensor, inductive
R With contacts (reed)
007 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
20N 8.2 V DC (Namur)
22A 230 V AC
008 Electrical output 1
1W 1-pin toggle switch
1WG 1-pole changeover switch (gold contact)
N NPN
P PNP
ZC 2-wire N/C contact
ZU 2-wire N/O contact
009 Electrical connection
C2 Screw terminal
M12 Plug M12, A-coded
010 Cable connector
Without
P20 M20x1.5, polymer
011 EU certification
None
EX6 II 1GD
52026/02 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538663811 |  | 06.02.2026
Limit switch box SRBC
Datasheet
General technical data - Sensor principle [MW] potential-free contact, change-over switch
Electrical output 1 1-pin toggle switch 1-pole changeover switch (gold contact)
Nominal operating voltage 24 V DC 230 V AC 24 V DC
Dimensions (W x L x H) 127 mm x 111 mm x 122 mm 114 mm x 98 mm x 122 mm
127 mm x 98 mm x 122 mm
114 mm x 98 mm x 122 mm
127 mm x 111 mm x 122 mm
127 mm x 98 mm x 122 mm
Setting range of angular detec-
tion
0 ... 90 deg
Position indicator Yellow/red
Housing colour grey
Connection point for positioner
and position sensor conforms
to standard
VDI/VDE 3845 size AA 1
VDI/VDE 3845 size AA 2
VDI/VDE 3845 size AA 3
Mounting position optional
Type of mounting – On flange according to ISO 5211

Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[13] Mounting adapter DARQ-K-X1-A2-F05-30-R1 •	 Mounting adapter for mounting limit switch boxes on semi-rotary drives with hole pattern 30x130
mm, shaft height 30 mm
•	 Can be ordered separately as an accessory
26
[14] Mounting adapter DARQ-K-X1-A1-F05-30-R1 •	 Mounting adapter for mounting limit switch boxes on semi-rotary drives with hole pattern 30x80 mm,
shaft height 30 mm
•	 Can be ordered separately as an accessory
26
[15] Mounting adapter DARQ-K-X1-A1-F05-20-R1 •	 For limit switch box variants SRBC-CA3-... included in the scope of delivery and pre-assembled
•	 Mounting adapter for mounting limit switch boxes on semi-rotary drives with hole pattern 30x80 mm,
shaft height 20 mm
26
[16] Mounting adapter DARQ-K-X1-A3-F05-20-R1 •	 For limit switch box variants SRBC-CA4-... included in the scope of delivery and pre-assembled
•	 Mounting adapter for mounting limit switch boxes on semi-rotary drives with hole pattern 30x80 or
30x130 mm, shaft height 20 mm
26
[17] Mounting adapter DARQ-K-X1-A3-F05-50-R1 •	 Mounting adapter for mounting limit switch boxes on semi-rotary drives with hole pattern 30x80 or
30x130 mm, shaft height 50 mm
•	 Can be ordered separately as an accessory
26
[18] Mechanical interface according to ISO 5211/

	Limit switch box SRBC
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data - Sensor principle [MW] potential-free contact, change-over switch
	General technical data - Sensor principle [R] contact (reed)
	General technical data - Sensor principle [N] proximity switch, inductive
	Electrical characteristics - Sensor principle [MW] potential-free contact, change-over switch
	Electrical characteristics - Sensor principle [R] contact (reed)
	Electrical characteristics - sensor principle [N] proximity switch, inductive
	Electromechanics - Sensor principle [MW] potential-free contact, change-over switch
	Electromechanics - Sensor principle [R] contacting (reed)
	Electromechanics - Sensor principle [N] proximity switch, inductive
	Operating and environmental conditions - sensor principle [MW] potential-free contact, change-over switch
	Operating and environmental conditions - sensor principle [R] contacting (reed)
	Operating and environmental conditions - sensor principle [N] proximity switch, inductive
	Materials - Sensor principle [MW] potential-free contact, change-over switch
	Materials - Sensor principle [R] contacting (reed)
	Materials - Sensor principle [N] proximity switch, inductive
	Dimensions
	SRBC-CA3-... with pre-assembled mounting adapter, hole pattern 30x80 mm
	SRBC-CA4-... with pre-assembled flexible mounting adapter, 30x80 mm or 30x130 mm